INSURING THE FUTURE OF PEST CONTROL

PestSure >

CLAIMS INFORMATION FOR
VENTURA PEST CONTROL, INC.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION

DEDICATED CLAIM TEAM AT SEDGWICK CMS:

866-888-0211 (Toll Free)
Fax Number: 866-579-3885 (for FROI's only)
Fax Number: 469-524-4445 (for bills and medical reports only)
Email: PestSureClaims@sedgwickcms.com

Kim Barrett — WC Unit Mgr.
Cynthia Moore — Sr. Examiner
Debbie Mehnert — Sr. Examiner
Michelle Hunt — Sr. Examiner
Florence Elliott — Examiner
Maria Jasso — Assistant

972-443-9105
972-443-9153
972-443-9104
972-443-9103
972-443-9106
972-443-9102

Mailing address:
Sedgwick CMS

P.O. Box 14520
Lexington, KY 40512-4520

kim.barrett@sedgwickcms.com
cynthia.moore@sedgwickcms.com
debra.mehnert@sedgwickcms.com
michelle.hunt@sedgwickcms.com
florence.elliott@sedgwickcms.com
maria.jasso@sedgwickcms.com

For Idaho WC Claims - the following Sedgwick CMS office will be handling your WC claims.
(Note: this office is for handling only and not for reporting new claims.)

Boise, ID Office:
Phone: Toll Free 866-253-1074
Fax: 208-388-5586

208-388-3278
208-388-3246
208-388-3296

Edward Wallace — LT Examiner
Erin Tower — MO Examiner
Erik Porter — Supervisor

Mailing address:
Sedgwick CMS

P.O. Box 14543
Lexington, KY 40512

edward.wallace@sedgwickcms.com
erin.tower@sedgwickcms.com
erik.porter@sedgwickcms.com
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LIABILITY (AL & GL)

DEDICATED CLAIM TEAM AT SEDGWICK CMS:

1-800-708-4277
FAX NUMBER: 1-877-630-0788 (Toll Free)
EMAIL: PestSureClaims@sedgwickcms.com

Tate Eperjesi — Liability Unit Mgr.  972-906-8534

Jennifer Clark — Sr. Examiner 972-906-8535
Joseph Reyes — Examiner 972-906-8552
Amanda Dague — Examiner 972-906-8572
Jamie Michell — Examiner 972-906-8511
Pam Johnson — Subro Specialist 972-906-8527
Nora Mladenovski — Assistant 972-906-8513

Mailing address:

Sedgwick CMS

Attn: PestSure Dedicated Liability Unit
750 State Highway 121 Bypass, Suite 190
Lewisville, TX 75067

tate.eperjesi@sedgwickcms.com
jennifer.clark@sedgwickcms.com
joseph.reyes@sedgwickcms.com
amanda.dague@sedgwickcms.com
jamie.michell@sedgwickcms.com
pam.d.johnson@sedgwickcms.com
nora.mladenovski@sedgwickcms.com

CLAIMS REPORTING

e WC (All States) — Fill out appropriate state first report of injury form and WC
supplemental question form and fax to 866-579-3885 OR scan the forms and
email to PestSureClaims @sedgwickcms.com

e Liability (AL & GL) — Fill out accident report and fax to 877-630-0788 OR scan
the form and email to PestSureClaims @sedgwickcms.com

Another option is to report your claims on-line through the Origami system under

Incidents.

Forms can be found on our PestSure website at www.pestsure.com.

If you have any questions or need assistance with claims issues, contact Cindy Perkins,
PestSure Director of Claims or Lisa Trefny, PestSure Claims Assistant at 1-800-326-6203.
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